COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

•	. 1	Th. 4	r	C
ln	the	1\(/	[atter	\rightarrow to
	1111	10	$\alpha \alpha $	\ ///

ELECTRONIC SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER)	Case No.
DISTRICT METER REPLACEMENT)	2020-121
SURCHARGE MONITORING)	

MOTION

Comes now Southern Water & Sewer District, by and through counsel, and for their motion for additional time to respond to the PSC's Fifth Request for Information, states as follows:

Southern Water & Sewer District hereby moves this Commission to enter an Order granting Southern Water and Sewer District an additional 17 days to respond to the PSC's Fifth Request for Information.

As a basis for said motion, several of Southern and UMG's employees have been on vacation this month and Southern requests additional time to respond to the data request so that it can confer with said employees in order to ascertain the information requested in the data request.

WHEREFORE, Southern Water & Sewer District respectfully request an additional 17 days to respond to the PSC's Fifth Request for Information.

Respectfully,

/s/ Steven Bailey_

Steven Bailey, J.D./M.B.A. Counsel for Southern Water & Sewer District 181 E Court Street Prestonsburg, KY 41653 606 263-4913